
Rank Equipe Total

1 IMEL 3.240        M

2 Semeando 1.881        F Feminino

3 ATOCA 1.233        MX

4 APEN 1.098        Inf

5 AGUACAN 988            Men

6 ASTECA 683            JR

2ª Divisão - 2022 7 Pref. Mairiporã 299            SR

8 ASCAPI 146            

9 CRA 60              

10 AEEMA -            
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1 Emanuely Maiara Rodrigues Birkheuer PR IMEL C1 F Inf 110 30 30 0 50

2 Duany Bianca Silva Sanchez PR IMEL C1 F Inf 79 25 20 0 34

3 MARIA EDUARDA COSTA DE PAULA PR Semeando C1 F Inf 75 20 25 0 30

4 Vitoria Gabriele dos Santos Ribeiro PR ATOCA C1 F Inf 65 0 0 25 40

5 OLINDA MALDONATO PR IMEL C1 F Inf 60 0 0 0 60

6 Sofia Gabriella Alves Santos PR ATOCA C1 F Inf 58 0 0 30 28

7 Ana Helena dos Santos Kondo PR ATOCA C1 F Inf 46 0 0 20 26

8 Lara dos Santos Kerling PR ATOCA C1 F Inf 42 0 0 18 24

9 LETICIA OLIVEIRA SP AGUACAN C1 F Inf 36 0 0 0 36

10 IZABELLY FREITAS SP APEN C1 F Inf 32 0 0 0 32

11 ANA OLIVEIRA PR Semeando C1 F Inf 22 0 0 0 22

1 MONIQUE VIEIRA SP APEN C1 F JR 60 0 0 0 60

2 Sthefany Paz PR IMEL C1 F JR 50 0 0 0 50

3 JOCIELE DORES PR Semeando C1 F JR 40 0 0 0 40

4 Ana Oliveira PR Semeando C1 F JR 36 0 0 0 36

1 Milena Sofia PR IMEL C1 F Men 120 30 30 0 60

2 Kettlyn Nayara De Paula Goncalves PR IMEL C1 F Men 93 18 25 0 50

3 Emilly Shara Dos Santos PR IMEL C1 F Men 65 25 0 0 40

4 Giovanna Bertelli Zanella PR IMEL C1 F Men 56 20 0 0 36

5 Gisele Prates PR Semeando C1 F Men 34 0 0 0 34

6 Pamela Isabely Alves Dos Santos PR IMEL C1 F Men 17 17 0 0 0

7 Paloma Gabriely Alves Dos Santos PR IMEL C1 F Men 16 16 0 0 0

1 VINICIUS COSTA DE PAULA PR Semeando C1 M Inf 130 25 25 30 50

2 Gerson Terres de Oliveira Junior PR IMEL C1 M Inf 120 30 30 0 60

3 JHONAS COSTA PEDROSO PR Semeando C1 M Inf 80 20 18 18 24

4 Adrian Cordeiro Sanchez PR IMEL C1 M Inf 64 18 20 0 26

5 JOAO GABRIEL BARBOSA MARTINS DE OLIVEIRA PR ATOCA C1 M Inf 61 0 0 25 36

6 Henzo Gabriel Roman Henke PR IMEL C1 M Inf 55 15 0 0 40

7 LUIS OTAVIO DOS SANTOS FONSECA PR ATOCA C1 M Inf 50 0 0 20 30

8 ANTONIO MARCELO FERREIRA DOS SANTOS PR ATOCA C1 M Inf 39 0 0 17 22

9 GABRIEL OLIVEIRA SP AGUACAN C1 M Inf 34 0 0 0 34

10 Luan Gabriel Colvero PR IMEL C1 M Inf 34 17 17 0 0

11 HERICK HENK PR IMEL C1 M Inf 32 0 0 0 32
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12 PEDRO FROIS PR IMEL C1 M Inf 28 0 0 0 28

13 JOAO PEREIRA PR IMEL C1 M Inf 20 0 0 0 20

14 DAVI GASPERONI SP APEN C1 M Inf 18 0 0 0 18

15 DAVI MAIA SP AGUACAN C1 M Inf 16 0 0 0 16

16 Mateus Franca De Paula PR IMEL C1 M Inf 16 16 0 0 0

17 JOAO NEGOCEKI PR Semeando C1 M Inf 14 0 0 0 14

18 FERNANDO ROSARIO SP AGUACAN C1 M Inf 12 0 0 0 12

19 HEITOR MOURA SP AGUACAN C1 M Inf 10 0 0 0 10

1 Giovane Gasso Da Silva RS ASTECA C1 M JR 110 0 25 25 60

2 Davi Machado Koehler RS ASTECA C1 M JR 90 30 30 30 0

3 Gabriel Ponte RS ASTECA C1 M JR 86 0 18 18 50

4 João Vitor da Silva Costa PR Semeando C1 M JR 86 20 17 17 32

5 Igor Henrique Ritzel Raimond PR IMEL C1 M JR 85 25 20 0 40

6 ISAQUE FAUSTINO NUNES SP APEN C1 M JR 56 0 0 20 36

7 GUSTAVO SANTOS SP APEN C1 M JR 34 0 0 0 34

8 MAYLON ARVOS SP APEN C1 M JR 30 0 0 0 30

1 YURI LOPES PENTEADO PR Semeando C1 M Men 107 25 30 30 22

2 Gabriel Balem Frois PR IMEL C1 M Men 67 17 0 0 50

3 DAVI SANTHIAGO DOS SANTOS RIBEIRO PR ATOCA C1 M Men 65 0 0 25 40

4 MAX RODRIGUES SP AGUACAN C1 M Men 60 0 0 0 60

5 Anderson Silva Da Cruz PR IMEL C1 M Men 56 0 20 0 36

6 Joao Victor Souza Cantu PR IMEL C1 M Men 53 0 25 0 28

7 ITALO KAZUYA KONDO DA COSTA PR ATOCA C1 M Men 52 0 0 20 32

8 Nilson Dos Santos Rodrigues PR IMEL C1 M Men 50 30 0 0 20

9 NICOLLAS COSTA PEDROSO PR Semeando C1 M Men 44 20 0 0 24

10 JORGE MIGUEL CAMELO FELIX SP Pref. Mairiporã C1 M Men 36 0 0 18 18

11 LUCAS NASCIMENTO SP AGUACAN C1 M Men 34 0 0 0 34

12 Luiz Kauã Costa de Paula PR Semeando C1 M Men 32 18 0 0 14

13 LUIS SANTOS SP ASCAPI C1 M Men 30 0 0 0 30

14 THOMAS NERES SP APEN C1 M Men 26 0 0 0 26

15 KAUE FERREIRA PR Semeando C1 M Men 16 0 0 0 16

16 JOAO FREITAS SP APEN C1 M Men 12 0 0 0 12

1 Vinicius Pinheiro dos Santos SP APEN C1 M SR 0 0 0 0 0

1 VINICIUS COSTA DE PAULA - MARIA EDUARDA COSTA DE PAULAPR Semeando C2 MX 0 0 0 0 0

1 MILENA SOFIA / NILSON DOS SANTOS RODRIGUES PR IMEL C2 MX 0 0 0 0 0

3 João Vitor da Silva Costa - Jociele Martins Das DoresPR Semeando C2 MX 0 0 0 0 0

3 GERSON TERRES DE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR / EMANUELY MAIARA RODRIGUES BIRKHEUERPR IMEL C2 MX 0 0 0 0 0

5 JHONAS COSTA PEDROSO - Ana Ellys Costa de OliveiraPR Semeando C2 MX 0 0 0 0 0

5 GABRIEL BALEM FROIS / EMILLY SHARA DOS SANTOSPR IMEL C2 MX 0 0 0 0 0

1 GERSON JUNIOR /EMANUELY BIRKHEUER PR IMEL C2 MX Inf 60 60

2 DAVI GASPERONI /IZABELLY FREITAS SP APEN C2 MX Inf 50 50

3 GABRIEL OLIVEIRA /LETICIA OLIVEIRA SP AGUACAN C2 MX Inf 40 40

4 JHONAS PEDROSO /MARIA PAULA PR Semeando C2 MX Inf 36 36

5 DUANY SANCHEZ /ADRIAN SANCHEZ PR IMEL C2 MX Inf 34 34

6 VINICIUS DE PAULA /ANA OLIVEIRA PR Semeando C2 MX Inf 32 32

1 Giovanna Zanella /ANDERSON CRUZ PR IMEL C2 MX Men 60 60

2 GABRIEL FROIS /EMILLY SANTOS PR IMEL C2 MX Men 50 50

3 MILENA SOFIA /NILSON RODRIGUES PR IMEL C2 MX Men 40 40

4 GISELE PRATES /KAUE FERREIRA PR Semeando C2 MX Men 36 36

1 MONIQUE VIEIRA /MAYLON ARVOS SP APEN C2 MX JR 60 60
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2 Sthefany Paz /IGOR RAIMOND PR IMEL C2 MX JR 50 50

3 Ana de Oliveira /LUIS PAULA PR Semeando C2 MX JR 40 40

4 João Costa /JOCIELE DORES PR Semeando C2 MX JR 36 36

1 Emanuely Maiara Rodrigues Birkheuer PR IMEL K1 F Inf 120 30 30 0 60

2 Vitoria Gabriele Dos Santos Ribeiro RS ATOCA K1 F Inf 110 25 20 25 40

3 Ana Helena Silva Dos Santos Kondo PR ATOCA K1 F Inf 77 15 18 20 24

4 Sofia Gabriella Alves Santos PR ATOCA K1 F Inf 76 18 14 18 26

5 MARIA EDUARDA COSTA DE PAULA PR Semeando K1 F Inf 75 20 25 0 30

6 LETICIA FERRARI MARIUSSO OLIVEIRA SP AGUACAN K1 F Inf 66 0 0 30 36

7 Alice Daniela Dias Jimenez PR IMEL K1 F Inf 65 0 15 0 50

8 Duany Bianca Silva Sanchez PR IMEL K1 F Inf 61 17 16 0 28

9 Izabelly Galvão de Freitas SP APEN K1 F Inf 51 0 17 0 34

10 Lara dos Santos Kerling PR ATOCA K1 F Inf 45 0 11 16 18

11 Ana Ellys Costa de Oliveira PR Semeando K1 F Inf 45 16 13 0 16

12 LIVIA CARVALHO MOURA SP AGUACAN K1 F Inf 37 0 0 17 20

13 OLINDA MALDONATO PR IMEL K1 F Inf 32 0 0 0 32

14 VICTORIA ALVES PR IMEL K1 F Inf 22 0 0 0 22

15 ALICE SANCHEZ PR IMEL K1 F Inf 14 0 0 0 14

16 GIOVANA TRINDADE PR IMEL K1 F Inf 12 0 0 0 12

17 Sarah Metzdorf PR IMEL K1 F Inf 12 0 12 0 0

18 KIMBERLLY RODRIGUES SP Pref. Mairiporã K1 F Inf 10 0 0 0 10

19 MAELLY MONTEIRO SP Pref. Mairiporã K1 F Inf 8 0 0 0 8

20 MANUELA OLIVEIRA SP Pref. Mairiporã K1 F Inf 6 0 0 0 6

1 Monique Jeanne de Paula Vieira SP APEN K1 F JR 120 30 30 0 60

2 Ana Clara Souza Marcal SP APEN K1 F JR 85 20 25 0 40

3 Jociele Martins Das Dores PR Semeando K1 F JR 79 25 20 0 34

4 Sthefany Paz PR IMEL K1 F JR 50 0 0 0 50

5 Ana Paula Dos Santos Silva PR Semeando K1 F JR 45 17 0 0 28

6 BIANCA ALVES EDUARDO SOARES SP AGUACAN K1 F JR 36 0 0 0 36

7 Ana Oliveira PR Semeando K1 F JR 32 0 0 0 32

8 CLARA CAYRES SP Pref. Mairiporã K1 F JR 30 0 0 0 30

9 Heloizy Vitoria Pereira Lopes PR IMEL K1 F JR 18 18 0 0 0

1 Milena Sofia PR IMEL K1 F Men 150 30 30 30 60

2 Kettlyn Nayara De Paula Goncalves PR IMEL K1 F Men 92 17 25 0 50

3 Emilly Shara Dos Santos PR IMEL K1 F Men 83 25 18 0 40

4 Gisele Carneiro Prates PR Semeando K1 F Men 67 15 0 20 32

5 Giovanna Bertelli Zanella PR IMEL K1 F Men 54 18 0 0 36

6 MANUELA COSTA DALTIERE SP Pref. Mairiporã K1 F Men 48 0 0 18 30

7 Pamela Isabely Alves Dos Santos PR IMEL K1 F Men 40 20 20 0 0

8 MARIA GOMES SP APEN K1 F Men 34 0 0 0 34

9 MARIA SILVA PR ATOCA K1 F Men 28 0 0 0 28

10 MANUELLA NARCISO ALMEIDA SP AGUACAN K1 F Men 25 0 0 25 0

11 Paloma Gabriely Alves Dos Santos PR IMEL K1 F Men 16 16 0 0 0

1 FLAVIA MORAIS SP AGUACAN K1 F SR 0 0 0 0 0

2 GLAUCIA ROSA SP AGUACAN K1 F SR 0 0 0 0 0

3 TAINARA ISABELA DE SOUZA LEMES MARTINS SP AGUACAN K1 F SR 0 0 0 0 0

1 JHONAS COSTA PEDROSO PR Semeando K1 M Inf 130 25 25 30 50

2 Gerson Terres de Oliveira Junior PR IMEL K1 M Inf 120 30 30 0 60

3 João Gabriel Barbosa Martins De Oliveira PR ATOCA K1 M Inf 85 20 0 25 40

Página 3 de 5



Rank Atletas UF Associação Cat. Pts.

Ti
b

ag
i  

   
   

   
 

p
ts

.

P
ir

aj
u

   
   

   

p
ts

.

G
u

ar
ar

em
a 

p
ts

.

M
ai

ri
p

o
rã

 

p
ts

.

4 Luis Otavio Dos Santos Fonseca PR ATOCA K1 M Inf 70 14 14 16 26

5 Davi Leandro Dos Santos Gasperoni SP APEN K1 M Inf 67 17 16 0 34

6 Luan Gabriel Colvero PR IMEL K1 M Inf 64 16 18 0 30

7 Antonio Marcelo Ferreira Dos Santos PR ATOCA K1 M Inf 64 13 13 18 20

8 VINICIUS COSTA DE PAULA PR Semeando K1 M Inf 52 15 20 17 0

9 GABRIEL FERRARI MARIUSSO OLIVEIRA SP AGUACAN K1 M Inf 48 0 0 20 28

10 Henzo Gabriel Roman Henke PR IMEL K1 M Inf 47 10 15 0 22

11 FERNANDO JUNIOR GASPAR DO ROSARIO SP AGUACAN K1 M Inf 39 0 0 15 24

12 HERICK HENK PR IMEL K1 M Inf 36 0 0 0 36

13 Adrian Cordeiro Sanchez PR IMEL K1 M Inf 34 9 17 0 8

14 ROBSON CORDEIRO PR IMEL K1 M Inf 32 0 0 0 32

15 DAVI ROCHA MAIA SP AGUACAN K1 M Inf 31 0 0 13 18

16 HEITOR CARVALHO MOURA SP AGUACAN K1 M Inf 30 0 0 14 16

17 Caue Diedrichs Maciel Barreto De Lima PR Semeando K1 M Inf 28 12 12 0 4

18 João Emanuel Bartozek Pereira PR IMEL K1 M Inf 25 0 11 0 14

19 Mateus Franca De Paula PR IMEL K1 M Inf 23 11 0 0 12

20 PIETRO EDVALDO MUNIZ DE BARRO SP Pref. Mairiporã K1 M Inf 22 0 0 12 10

21 Thor Barreto De Lima PR Semeando K1 M Inf 19 7 8 0 4

22 Joao Guilherme Marcelo Lisboa Corona SP APEN K1 M Inf 18 18 0 0 0

23 PEDRO HENRIQUE FIRAGI SALES SP Pref. Mairiporã K1 M Inf 17 0 0 11 6

24 João Antonio Pereira Negoceki PR Semeando K1 M Inf 13 0 9 0 4

25 Samuel Sales De Siqueira Filho PR Semeando K1 M Inf 12 8 0 0 4

26 LEONARDO OLIVEIRA ALENCAR LINS SP AGUACAN K1 M Inf 10 0 0 10 0

27 Felipe Santana Luna PR Semeando K1 M Inf 10 0 10 0 0

28 Enzo Guimaraes Tosta SP AGUACAN K1 M Inf 9 0 0 9 0

29 PEDRO FROIS PR IMEL K1 M Inf 4 0 0 0 4

30 GUILHERME GRANDIS SP ASCAPI K1 M Inf 4 0 0 0 4

31 DAVI GONCALVES SP Pref. Mairiporã K1 M Inf 4 0 0 0 4

32 MATHEUS SILVA PR Semeando K1 M Inf 4 0 0 0 4

33 ARTHUR OLIVEIRA SP Pref. Mairiporã K1 M Inf 4 0 0 0 4

34 GABRIEL SANTOS PR Semeando K1 M Inf 4 0 0 0 4

35 VITORIO MELLO SP ASCAPI K1 M Inf 4 0 0 0 4

36 YAGO CALDEIRA SP Pref. Mairiporã K1 M Inf 4 0 0 0 4

37 HEITOR PAGANINI SP Pref. Mairiporã K1 M Inf 4 0 0 0 4

38 MARCUS PIEDADE SP Pref. Mairiporã K1 M Inf 4 0 0 0 4

39 MIQUEIAS MONTEIRO SP Pref. Mairiporã K1 M Inf 4 0 0 0 4

1 Giovane Gasso Da Silva RS ASTECA K1 M JR 135 20 25 30 60

2 Gabriel Ponte RS ASTECA K1 M JR 125 25 30 20 50

3 Isaque Faustino Nunes SP APEN K1 M JR 115 30 20 25 40

4 João Vitor da Silva Costa PR Semeando K1 M JR 73 13 16 14 30

5 Maylon Ramos Arvos SP APEN K1 M JR 68 15 17 0 36

6 Gustavo Aparecido Dos Santos SP APEN K1 M JR 65 16 15 0 34

7 Igor Henrique Ritzel Raimond PR IMEL K1 M JR 62 17 13 0 32

8 Guilherme Pinho Ribeiro SP ASCAPI K1 M JR 43 0 0 17 26

9 Joao Vitor Alves Gerhardt RS ASTECA K1 M JR 38 11 11 16 0

10 Yan Neris Souza SP ASCAPI K1 M JR 37 0 0 15 22

11 MARCELO MORAIS AGUIAR DE CARVALHO SP AGUACAN K1 M JR 36 0 0 12 24

12 Davi Machado Koehler RS ASTECA K1 M JR 36 0 18 18 0

13 Eduardo Gabriel Soares Vaz RS ASTECA K1 M JR 35 12 10 13 0

14 Rafael Salgado Faria SP AGUACAN K1 M JR 30 0 0 10 20

15 Jose Enriqueh Moreno Da Silva PR IMEL K1 M JR 30 18 12 0 0

16 RENAN DE OLIVEIRA FLORIO SP Pref. Mairiporã K1 M JR 29 0 0 11 18

17 PEDRO NARDI PR IMEL K1 M JR 28 0 0 0 28

18 Pietro Da Silva Bertoldi RS ASTECA K1 M JR 28 14 14 0 0

19 GABRIEL COSTA SP Pref. Mairiporã K1 M JR 16 0 0 0 16

20 Matheus Santana Luna PR Semeando K1 M JR 9 0 9 0 0

1 Max Cunha Rodrigues MS CRA K1 M Men 150 30 30 30 60
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2 DAVI SANTHIAGO DOS SANTOS RIBEIRO PR ATOCA K1 M Men 104 18 16 20 50

3 NICOLLAS COSTA PEDROSO PR Semeando K1 M Men 101 25 25 17 34

4 Italo Kazuya Kondo da Costa PR ATOCA K1 M Men 96 20 18 18 40

5 Luiz Kauã Costa de Paula PR Semeando K1 M Men 73 16 17 16 24

6 LUCAS GABRIEL DE OLIVEIRA NASCIMENTO SP AGUACAN K1 M Men 61 0 0 25 36

7 THOMAS DE OLIVEIRA NERES SP APEN K1 M Men 61 9 20 0 32

8 Gabriel Balem Frois PR IMEL K1 M Men 57 17 12 0 28

9 Anderson Silva Da Cruz PR IMEL K1 M Men 50 11 9 0 30

10 YURI LOPES PENTEADO PR Semeando K1 M Men 50 15 14 15 6

11 Joao Victor Souza Cantu PR IMEL K1 M Men 46 13 13 0 20

12 Joao Victor Galvao De Freitas SP APEN K1 M Men 36 10 0 0 26

13 Luiz Gustavo Kopp PR Semeando K1 M Men 33 0 11 10 12

14 Kaue da Silva Ferreira PR Semeando K1 M Men 31 0 10 13 8

15 Nilson Dos Santos Rodrigues PR IMEL K1 M Men 31 12 15 0 4

16 Guilherme Schmidt Dias PR IMEL K1 M Men 30 14 0 0 16

17 Luis Henrique Dos Santo SP ASCAPI K1 M Men 28 0 0 14 14

18 KEVYN CARNEIRO PR IMEL K1 M Men 22 0 0 0 22

19 CAIO AUGUSTO BARBOSA CAVALCANTE SP Pref. Mairiporã K1 M Men 19 0 0 9 10

20 JACKSON MENDES PR IMEL K1 M Men 18 0 0 0 18

21 PEDRO MEDEIROS CAVALCANTE SP Pref. Mairiporã K1 M Men 12 0 0 8 4

22 LEANDRO EMMANUEL OLIVEIRA LINS SP AGUACAN K1 M Men 12 0 0 12 0

23 RYHAN PYETRO OLIVEIRA SANTOS SP Pref. Mairiporã K1 M Men 11 0 0 7 4

24 DANIEL ARISSA DA SILVA SP Pref. Mairiporã K1 M Men 11 0 0 11 0

1 Leonardo Nicolas Bertuola SP AGUACAN K1 M SR 60 0 0 0 60

2 FABIO MOURA SP AGUACAN K1 M SR 50 0 0 0 50

3 DANILO CAETANO SP AGUACAN K1 M SR 40 0 0 0 40

4 FERNANDO NETO SP AGUACAN K1 M SR 36 0 0 0 36

5 Vinicius Pinheiro dos Santos SP APEN K1 M SR 0 0 0 0 0

6 José Victor Gonçalves Martins SP APEN K1 M SR 0 0 0 0 0
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